

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4656/2007

AMIT SINGH WALIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sumit Goel, Adv.

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks' time to take fresh steps against respondent Nos. 1 to 14 and 16 to 24.

Granted.

Take steps by registered post within the above time.

Await service of notice.

In the meanwhile, respondent No.15 may file counter affidavit, if any.

List the matter on 13.12.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj